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Pl tno Name Time
Prologue (42)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 Nathan Borton 3:48  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:55 1:11 1:21 1:28 1:46 2:05 2:20 2:37 2:53 3:09 3:26 3:48

0:55 0:16 0:10 0:07 0:18 0:19 0:15 0:17 0:16 0:16 0:17 0:22

2 Kieran Woods 3:56  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50)  7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

0:45 1:08 1:18 1:33 1:48 2:.07 2:33 2:45 3:05 3:20 3:35 3:56

0:45 0:23 0:10 0:15 0:15 0:19 0:26 0:12 0:20 0:15 0:15 0:21

3 Daniel Wood 3:57  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

0:57 1:13 1:31 1:56 2:06 2:25 2:42 2:58 3:15 3:25 3:40 3:57

0:57 0:16 0:18 0:25 0:10 0:19 0:17 0:16 0:17 0:10 0:15 0:17

4 Jonty Oram 3:58  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:48 1:10 1:20 1:37 1:49 2:09 2:24 2:35 2:58 3:14 3:41 3:58

0:48 0:22 0:10 0:17 0:12 0:20 0:15 0:11 0:23 0:16 0:27 0:17

5 Sam Carryer 3:59  1(150) 2(56) 3(50) 4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

0:49 1:11 1:27 1:55 2:15 2:25 2:34 2:53 311 3:28 3:36 3:59

0:49 0:22 0:16 0:28 0:20 0:10 0:09 0:19 0:18 0:17 0:08 0:23

6 Simon Jager 4:06  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

1:03 1:25 1:44 2:09 2:19 2:42 2:56 3:04 3:26 3:36 3:43 4:06

1:03 0:22 0:19 0:25 0:10 0:23 0:14 0:08 0:22 0:10 0:07 0:23

7 Harry Borton 4:10  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

0:59 1:10 1:32 1:47 2:03 2:20 2:42 3:09 3:26 3:37 3:45 4:10

0:59 0:11 0:22 0:15 0:16 0:17 0:22 0:27 0:17 0:11 0:08 0:25

8 Molly McGowan 4:14  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:51 1:15 1:25 1:34 1:54 2:15 2:32 2:43 3:08 3:28 3:50 4:14

0:51 0:24 0:10 0:09 0:20 0:21 0:17 0:11 0:25 0:20 0:22 0:24

9 Kate Borton 4:19  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:53 1:16 1:26 1:42 1:57 2:20 2:38 2:56 3:12 3:33 3:54 4:19

0:53 0:23 0:10 0:16 0:15 0:23 0:18 0:18 0:16 0:21 0:21 0:25

10 Matthew Greenwood 4:22  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:56 1:20 1:31 1:51 2:04 2:27 2:44 3:03 3:20 3:39 4:00 4:22

0:56 0:24 0:11 0:20 0:13 0:23 0:17 0:19 0:17 0:19 0:21 0:22

11 Zara Toes 4:23  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

0:52 1:11 1:34 1:50 2:08 2:28 2:39 2:50 3:15 3:36 3:58 4:23

0:52 0:19 0:23 0:16 0:18 0:20 0:11 0:11 0:25 0:21 0:22 0:25

12 Gavin Milne 4:35  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

0:59 1:17 1:38 1:56 2:15 2:33 2:53 3:27 3:47 3:58 4:07 4:35

0:59 0:18 0:21 0:18 0:19 0:18 0:20 0:34 0:20 0:11 0:09 0:28

13 Katelin Toes 4:44  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

1:11 1:29 1:41 1:58 2:19 2:40 3:12 3:25 3:50 4:08 4:27 4:44

1:11 0:18 0:12 0:17 0:21 0:21 0:32 0:13 0:25 0:18 0:19 0:17

14 Sofia Toes 4:53  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

0:59 1:22 1:45 2:18 2:43 2:55 3:06 3:30 3:55 4:14 4:34 4:53

0:59 0:23 0:23 0:33 0:25 0:12 0:11 0:24 0:25 0:19 0:20 0:19

15 Jeff Greenwood 4:56  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50)  7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

1:03 1:32 1:44 2:05 2:26 2:48 3:22 3:35 4:01 4:18 4:30 4:56

1:03 0:29 0:12 0:21 0:21 0:22 0:34 0:13 0:26 0:17 0:12 0:26

16 Matthew Bell 5:04  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

1:16 1:34 1:58 2:30 2:55 3:14 3:23 3:44 4:07 4:27 4:38 5:04

1:16 0:18 0:24 0:32 0:25 0:19 0:09 0:21 0:23 0:20 0:11 0:26

17 Paul Borton 5:20 1(150) 2(56) 3(50) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

1:09 1:27 1:51 2:22 2:59 3:23 3:42 3:53 4:33 4:44 4:53 5:20

1:09 0:18 0:24 0:31 0:37 0:24 0:19 0:11 0:40 0:11 0:09 0:27

18 Grace McGregor-Ma 5:24  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:18 1:34 2:01 2:19 2:40 3:03 3:17 3:30 4:00 4:27 5:02 5:24

1:18 0:16 0:27 0:18 0:21 0:23 0:14 0:13 0:30 0:27 0:35 0:22

19 Grace Cory-Wright 5:29  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:12 1:40 1:54 2:08 2:34 3:03 3:25 341 4:09 4:33 5:08 5:29

1:12 0:28 0:14 0:14 0:26 0:29 0:22 0:16 0:28 0:24 0:35 0:21

20 Martin Crosby 5:33  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:14 1:28 1:54 2:15 2:31 2:59 3:12 3:32 3:58 4:23 5:05 5:33

1:14 0:14 0:26 0:21 0:16 0:28 0:13 0:20 0:26 0:25 0:42 0:28

21 Steve Oram 5:39  1(150) 2(56) 3(50) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

1:14 1:42 2:10 2:49 3:05 3:34 3:55 4:12 4:44 4:58 5:13 5:39

1:14 0:28 0:28 0:39 0:16 0:29 0:21 0:17 0:32 0:14 0:15 0:26

22 Mark Frater 5:40 1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:25 1:41 2:07 2:29 2:52 3:17 3:32 3:47 4:17 4:41 5:18 5:40

1:25 0:16 0:26 0:22 0:23 0:25 0:15 0:15 0:30 0:24 0:37 0:22

23 Jack Trowsdale 5:54  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:23 2:22 2:35 2:45 3:11 3:37 3:58 4:18 4:39 5:03 5:25 5:54

1:23 0:59 0:13 0:10 0:26 0:26 0:21 0:20 0:21 0:24 0:22 0:29

24 Debbie McGowan 6:18  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:35 1:53 2:28 2:58 3:24 3:49 4:03 4:17 4:49 5:18 5:48 6:18

1:35 0:18 0:35 0:30 0:26 0:25 0:14 0:14 0:32 0:29 0:30 0:30

25 Roger Woodroofe 6:25  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish

1:36 2:06 2:20 2:41 3:14 3:38 4:22 4:37 5:21 5:47 6:08 6:25

1:36 0:30 0:14 0:21 0:33 0:24 0:44 0:15 0:44 0:26 0:21 0:17

26 Elizabeth Parsons 6:30 1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(59) 7(53) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish

1:34 1:56 2:35 3:01 3:20 3:54 4:10 4:27 5:00 5:28 6:00 6:30

1:34 0:22 0:39 0:26 0:19 0:34 0:16 0:17 0:33 0:28 0:32 0:30

26 Alina Granger 6:30 1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish

1:24 1:51 2:24 2:53 3:20 3:47 4:16 5:00 5:30 5:46 6:01 6:30

1:24 0:27 0:33 0:29 0:27 0:27 0:29 0:44 0:30 0:16 0:15 0:29
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Pl tno Name Time
Prologue (42) (cont.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
28 Simon Hunt 6:32  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50)  7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
1:29 2:14 2:29 2:46 3:24 3:53 4:21 4:49 5:26 5:50 6:04 6:32
1:29 0:45 0:15 0:17 0:38 0:29 0:28 0:28 0:37 0:24 0:14 0:28
29 Zoe Karantzas 6:43  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish
1:41 2:07 2:38 3:14 3:31 4:00 4:23 4:46 5:33 5:53 6:08 6:43
1:41 0:26 0:31 0:36 0:17 0:29 0:23 0:23 0:47 0:20 0:15 0:35
30 Annette Orchard 6:49  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
1:37 2:13 2:32 2:49 3:22 3:54 4:38 4:57 5:35 5:59 6:16 6:49
1:37 0:36 0:19 0:17 0:33 0:32 0:44 0:19 0:38 0:24 0:17 0:33
31 Kathryn Chrystal 7:09  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish *53
1:35 2:01 2:40 3:08 3:36 4:06 4:39 5:20 6:10 6:25 6:37 7:09 5:52
1:35 0:26 0:39 0:28 0:28 0:30 0:33 0:41 0:50 0:15 0:12 0:32
32 Bennet Cullen 7:12  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
1:31 2:08 2:43 3:38 4:43 4:55 5:09 5:40 6:08 6:33 6:45 7:12
1:31 0:37 0:35 0:55 1:05 0:12 0:14 0:31 0:28 0:25 0:12 0:27
33 Mary Wadsworth 7:13  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
1:37 2:16 2:33 2:57 3:34 4:07 4:57 5:15 5:53 6:19 6:46 7:13
1:37 0:39 0:17 0:24 0:37 0:33 0:50 0:18 0:38 0:26 0:27 0:27
34 Norm Jager 7:23  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish
1:46 2:27 2:50 3:08 3:36 4:11 4:38 5:01 5:36 6:13 6:49 7:23
1:46 0:41 0:23 0:18 0:28 0:35 0:27 0:23 0:35 0:37 0:36 0:34
35 Louise Borton 7:29  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50)  7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
2:03 2:38 2:54 3:16 3:52 4:24 5:10 5:36 6:19 6:40 6:56 7:29
2:03 0:35 0:16 0:22 0:36 0:32 0:46 0:26 0:43 0:21 0:16 0:33
36 Susy Carryer 8:14  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(56) 6(50) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
2:01 2:44 3:05 3:25 4:25 4:57 5:41 6:01 6:50 7:15 7:36 8:14
2:.01 0:43 0:21 0:20 1:00 0:32 0:44 0:20 0:49 0:25 0:21 0:38
37 Victoria Cartwright 8:50 1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish
3:00 3:28 4:16 4:45 5:06 5:33 6:12 6:59 7:33 8:03 8:16 8:50
3:00 0:28 0:48 0:29 0:21 0:27 0:39 0:47 0:34 0:30 0:13 0:34
38 Caleb Green 8:53  1(150) 2(54) 3(43) 4(80) 5(150) 6(56) 7(50) 8(150) 9(59) 10(53) 11(150)  Finish
2:24 4:21 4:51 5:13 5:29 6:01 6:37 7:09 7:47 8:09 8:24 8:53
2:24 1:57 0:30 0:22 0:16 0:32 0:36 0:32 0:38 0:22 0:15 0:29
39 Nicholas Oram 9:40 1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
2:48 3:32 4:19 5:12 5:59 6:23 6:47 7:21 8:07 8:36 8:58 9:40
2:48 0:44 0:47 0:53 0:47 0:24 0:24 0:34 0:46 0:29 0:22 0:42
40 Chris Jager 9:52  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53)  7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
2:20 3:16 4:00 4:56 5:45 6:11 6:39 7:11 8:04 8:40 9:15 9:52
2:20 0:56 0:44 0:56 0:49 0:26 0:28 0:32 0:53 0:36 0:35 0:37
James Milne mp  1(150) 2(59) 3(53) 4(150) 5(54) 6(43) 7(80) 8(150) 9(56) 10(50) 11(150)  Finish
0:59 1:22 1:39 1:56 2:21 2:53 3:14 3:32 3:50 4:11 - 4:21
0:59 0:23 0:17 0:17 0:25 0:32 0:21 0:18 0:18 0:21 0:10
Madison Earley mp  1(150) 2(56) 3(50)  4(150) 5(59) 6(53) 7(150) 8(54) 9(43) 10(80) 11(150)  Finish
1:11 2:15 2:45 3:12 3:56 4:09 4:19 4:47 5:22 - 5:52 6:10
1:11 1:04 0:30 0:27 0:44 0:13 0:10 0:28 0:35 0:30 0:18



